MS/MC/3562
6" May 2008

The Planning department

St Edmundsbury Borough Council
PO Box 122

St Edmundsbury House

Western Way

Bury St Edmunds

Suffolk 1P33 3YS

Dear Sir/fMadam

Enclosed for your consideration is a completed form putting forward a proposed development site
adjacent to The Limes in The High Street, Hopton, for consideration as part of the local development

framework review, as a development site, although this will not be a large scale development it will enable

a small scale sustainable low impact development to take place, which will retain and possibly enhance

the quality and distinctiveness of this site, which is currently partially unused garden. The location of the

site in very close proximity of local amenities, and public transport links makes it an ideal site for a
sustainable lifestyle, and in addition being brown field land it does not require the incursion into virgin
green field land. This type of small scale development is well suited to the sustainable gradual

evolutionary development of a village community.

We understand that at present this site comes under the local plan designation DS3(d) which restricts

development on the site. We believe that this designation was allocated to this piece of land as part of the

large garden to the Cedars, however this piece of land is no longer in the ownership of the cedars, nor
has it been for 10 years, in addition a six foot fence and some screen planting have been erected
between the Cedars garden and this piece of land. Therefore this piece of land no longer offers any

amenity or landscape benefit to the Cedars, which would appear to make this special status redundant. In

addition this site offers no landscape benefit to the High Street due to the fact that a tall fiint wall

separates it from the road.

With this in mind, we feel that this may be an ideal opportunity to consider reviewing the status of this
piece of land. In addition we feel that this piece of land would be ideal for small scale sensitive housing

development, which could be achieved without affecting any of the mature trees on this site, and access

to the site could be gained via the existing entrance driveway to The Limes. This proposal would in a

small way help the Local authority to achieve its housing targets.

Yours Faithfully

il

Mark Cleveland
For The Whitworth Co-Partnership
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St Edmundsbury Local Development Framework

Site Allocations Development Plan Document

SITE SUBMISSION FORM

We are currently identifying sites with development potential as part of the Local
Development Framework. This form should be completed to suggest sites that you think
should be considered by the Council for their availability for development over the next
20 years.

Please return this form and a map clearly identifying the boundary of the site by:
Friday 9 May 2008 to:

Planning & Engineering Services

St Edmundsbury Borough Council

PO Box 122

Bury St Edmunds

IP33 3YS Or email it to: LDF@stedsbc.gov.uk

ALL INFORMATION SUBMITTED WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION AND MAY
BE THE SUBJECT OF PUBLIC CONSULTATION AS PART OF THE LDF PROCESS

Guidance
1 Please use a separate form for each site and complete the form to the best of your
knowledge.

2 Do submit sites that:
= would be available for development or redevelopment in the next 20 years;
and
= are more than 0.2 hectares (0.5 acres).

3 Do not submit sites that:
= already have planning permission for development unless a new and different
proposal is likely in the future; and
= are outside of the St Edmundsbury local authority area.

4 Details of existing constraints can be obtained from a number of sources.
» Information on floodplains can be found at www.environment-agency.gov.uk
= Information on nature designations can be found at
www . natureonthemap.org.uk
= Detdils of special landscape areas and conservation areas can be obfained
from the existing replacement Local Plan at www.stedmundsbury.gov.uk

Site Plan

This form should be accompanied by a site plan on a recognised Ordnance Survey base.

The site plan should clearly illustrate the following information:
= The exact boundary details {coloured red) of the site that you would like
considered
= Potential access points (vehicular and non-vehicular)
. Those areas identified as brownfield {shaded blue) and/or greenfield land
(shaded green)




1. CONTACT DETAILS

Your name HR £ MRS =AvALE
Organisation

Address THE LOAMES + H\:Aﬂ_.ﬁmET + m)'\}
o WV0RFOLKC
Posicode \poo 20 XX
Telephone O1a53 Eal5bb |

Email address

Your agents (if applicable) MARK CLEUELANDS

Organisation

Address B WATER STREET

BURY ST ECHunNDSS

_SUFFOLK

Postcode PR VR

felephone O1220 16062
Ematl address M(levelond @ (r\)\'\‘\‘\'C,JlD'CO-uk‘ _
Ste Owner R A MRS _SAVAGE
Address TRE UHES

HIGH STREET HOPTON) Dies AIORTOY kK

Postcode P22 2QX%

Please indicate if you have the consent of the landowner to promote this site for inclusion
in the Local Development Framework: / Ne



2. SITE DETAILS

Site name LAMD. ASTACEA ST 40, THE. UHES

Location e HIGH SIREET | WOSTON) . TassS . MORFOUC | (PRZ2K
Total Area 01R {ha} |

Ofwhich ©-12,  (ha) is on brownfield land

Of which (ha) is on greenfield land

Ordnance Survey Grid Reference a9 793

Current use(s) (please specify last use if vacant

CARTEEN)

Suggested uses

FOR C W T

3. DEVELOPMENT CONSTRAINTS

s the suggested use subject to any of the following constraints?

Constraint Yes/No | Comments

Flood Plain NO

Nature designation NO

Land contamination VO

Conservation Area YES

Special Landscape Area ES J SEE COERWG LETTER. FOR COMMENTS

o meires A B0 VETRES

How close is the nearest bus stop? - | Bus service numbers 62,66.69,204,335,3%A, 1S, 419
How close is the nearest primary

school? 420 metres

How close is the nearest shop that will

provide day-to-day food needs? 2360 metres

How close is the nearest doctor's
surgery? O-l kilometres




If there are constraints fo development, what interventions could be made fo overcome
them?

T \ ECAL AL Ch #)
OO THE. SitE. | KEEPRK (T T THE REAR MALFE OETHE STE, AND

REWECRCE TS, RESIRICTION)

Policy consfraints: How does the proposal conform with current national, regional or local
planning policies?

- COMSITERED A SUSTAIZWAGLE LOCATION TO _RBUMLE MeuSng
4. OTHER INFORMATION
Has the viability of the site been tested? If so, please include details.

A S ous N D

_PROUMG THAT A DWELURG cAR) BE Cop STRUAED CATHE. SIE, LIMST

MARTAIMING THE CBARACTERZ. AUD TREERES OMNTHE STE. .
Level of developer interest, if known: ANMUBSTED T BE MG R
Low Medium High

Likely time frame for development:

6-10 years 10-15 years Beyond 15 years

Any further information: (Continue on separate sheets if necessary) Please supply
four copies of any supportive statements or an electronic version.

CURREBAILY 1N THE LOCAL PLAN) THIS SITE 1S ULSITIED A A SPECIAL
LANDSARE ARBA | PRESUMABLY AD (T LA ONCE PART OF THEL LARGE
CARDEN TD TRE CECARS. THIS LALD 1S 00 LOAXER (W) THE OWERSHP
OF THE CEDARS , Ao A Six FOOT FENCE AND SOME SCREEN PLANTAK
SEPERATE \T FROM THE CEDARS CARDEN , AN PAS Dok sp FOR
APPROXNMATELY 1O YEARS | THEREFORE THIS PIECE OF LAOD NOLOAGER
OFFERS ApY SRANMAL OR LANCECARE REANFT TO THE CEDARS, 10
ATCATION) THIS STE 1S HOCEN FROH PUBLIC UEW BY A LARGE
FUNT WALL, S0 THAT AT PROVBES O LANVDSCARE BENFITO
THE REST OF THE UULAGE AR THE HIGHSTREET.
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Chartered Architects & Building surveyors

18 Hatter Street,
Bury St. Edmunds,
Suffolk,

IP33 INE.

TEL: 01284 760421
FAX: 01284 704734

Client
Mr & Mrs Savage

Job Title:
Proposed new dwelling

Drawing Title:
Location Plan

Scale Drawn By Date
1:1250 MC May 06

Job No. Drwg No./Rev
- 1 3562 ALQL




e

Mr and Mrs Savage
The Limes Contact David Brown
i Direct Dial 01284 757368
::)g&osr’freet ‘ E-mail david.brown@stedsbc.gov.uk
Diss
Norfolk
IP22 2QX

17 April 2008

Dear Mr and Mrs Savage

Local Development Framework

I refer to your letter and attached plan received on 17 April in respect of a site submission
for property at High Street, Hopton.

Before I am able to consider your submission as valid it will be necessary for you to
complete the attached Site Submission form.

I am returning your letter and drawing so that you can reuse them as part of your
submission.

Yours sincerely

David Brown
Senior Support Officer

Patsy Dell BA (Hons), BSc, MBA, MRTPI » Head of Planning and Engineering Services
PO Box 122 « St Edmundsbury House * Western Way

Bury St Edmunds « Suffolk ¢ IP33 3YS

T 01284 763233 » F 01284 757378 » Typetalk 18001 (01284) 757371
Departmental E-mail economy.environment@stedsbc.gov.uk

Website www.stedmundsbury.gov.uk

Cocument! R1



Mr & Mrs Savage
The Limes

Hgh Street
Hopton

Diss

Norfolk

IP22 2QX

15™ April 2008

FAOlan Poole

. The Aanning department

- & Edmundsbury Borough Goundil
POBox 122 B
S Edmundsbury House
WesternWay

"Bury & Edmunds”

. &uffolk IP333YS

Dear Mr PooIe

-We understand that & Edmundsbury Local PIanmng authorrty is undertaklng a revrew of the Iocal plannlng 3
development frame work. We are aware that you arenot’ oonsden ingt individual stesat the moment but that you
will be considering thislater in the| process; however we would Irke to bnngto your attention for your .

- consideration.during the review prooessa ste lowted in‘Hopton between The Limes and The cedars, as 1nd|wted
on the endosed site location plan. We understand that at present thrsste oomes under the local plan desgnatlon
DS3(d) which restricts development on the site. We behevethat this desgnatlon wasallowted to this piece of land

‘aspart of the large garden to the Cedars, however this piece of Iand isno Ionger in the ownershlp of the cedars,
nor hasit been for 10 years, in addition a six foot fence has been erected between the Cedars garden and this
piece of land. Therefore this piece of land no longer offers any amenrty or Iandsmpe benefrt to the Cedars, which
would appear to make this speolal statusredundant. In.addition this site offers no landscape benefit to the High
Sreet due to the fact that a tall flint wall separatesit fromthe road. - -

With thisin mind, we feel that this may be an ideal opportunity to consider reviewing the status of this piece of
land. In addition we feel that this piece of land would be ideal for small scale sensitive housing development, which
could be achieved without affecting any of the mature trees on this site, and accessto the site could be gained via
the existing entrance driveway to The Limes. In addition as a piece of existing and partially unused garden we
believe that this piece of land would be dassified asabrown field site. This proposal would in a smaII way help
the Local authorlty to achieve itshousing targets.

Yours Faithfully

\? NSava (@ ( l\;\r)

A Y S g (i)

Mr & Mrs Savage
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